
DEvaOPfvENT OF A VARIABlE 

D.C (O-15V, 5A) 

REGLLA TED POWER SlPPL Y 

Project report SLbrritted by 

KOIJANJRIS MARNOS Af\DREA 

i1 part satisfaction of the award 

of opIoma of T edTician Engi1eer 

i1 Electrical ~ of the 

HG-ER TECl-NCAL NSTITUTE 

CYPRUS 

Lf\E 1992 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

I would like to express my sincere thanks to my supervisor Mr S. Spyrou for his helpful 

assistance during both the design and construction stages of my project. 

Also a special thanks to my parents and friends for their support during the three year studies 

in H.T.I. 

- I -



ABSTRACT 

This textbook deals with the design, construction testing and calibration of a variable d.c supply. 

The power supply unit offers an overcurrent protection. 

After investigations of suitable circuits which looked to be promising the one most suitable was 

selected. The investigations, selection and operation of the circuits are shown analytically in 

chapter 2. 

The construction of the PCB and all the relevants are shown in chapter 3. 

After completing the construction testing was carried out. All the results are shown in chapter 4. 

Fault finding procedure is shown in chapter 5. 

Conclusions and suggestions are also included in the text in chapter 6. 

The Appendices include some necessary calculations, data sheets and characteristics of 

components. 

- II -



CONTENTS 

Pages 

Acknowledgments: 

Abstract II 

Introduction III 

Chapter 1 RELEVANT THEORY 

1.1 Power supplies 

1.2 Voltage requlator 

1.2.1 Line requlation 

1.2.2 Load Requlation 

1.3 Series Requlator 

1 .4 Shunt Requlator 

1.5 Short-circuit Protection 

1.6 Switching Requlators 

Chapter 2 INVESTIGATION SELECTION AND 

EXPLANATION ON CIRCUITS 

Chapter 3 

2.1 investigations/Explanations 

2.2 Selection 

2.2.1 Explanation of circuit selected 

CONSTRUCTION 

3.1 Construction 

1-2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4-5 

5-8 

9 

10-13 

13-14 

14-16 

17 

18 



Chapter 4 

Chapter 5 

Chapter 6 

Appendices 

3.2 Components list 

Testing 

Results 

FAULT FINDING PROCEDURE 

5.1 Test pOints 

5.2 Failure of the requlator 

CONCLUSIONS AND SUGGESTIONS 

6.1 CONCLUSIONS 

6.2 SUGGESTIONS 

19-20 

21 

22-24 

25 

26 

26-27 

28 

29 

29-30 

32-34 


