## DEVELOPMENT OF A VARIABLE D.C (0-15V, 5A) REGULATED POWER SUPPLY

Project report submitted by KOLIANDRIS MARINOS ANDREA

in part satisfaction of the award
of Diploma of Technician Engineer
in Electrical Engineering of the
HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
CYPRUS

**JUNE 1992** 

## <u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS</u>

I would like to express my sincere thanks to my supervisor Mr S. Spyrou for his helpful assistance during both the design and construction stages of my project.

Also a special thanks to my parents and friends for their support during the three year studies in H.T.I.

## **ABSTRACT**

This textbook deals with the design, construction testing and calibration of a variable d.c supply.

The power supply unit offers an overcurrent protection.

After investigations of suitable circuits which looked to be promising the one most suitable was selected. The investigations, selection and operation of the circuits are shown analytically in chapter 2.

The construction of the PCB and all the relevants are shown in chapter 3.

After completing the construction testing was carried out. All the results are shown in chapter 4.

Fault finding procedure is shown in chapter 5.

Conclusions and suggestions are also included in the text in chapter 6.

The Appendices include some necessary calculations, data sheets and characteristics of components.

## **CONTENTS**

		<u>Pages</u>
Acknowledgr	ments:	I
Abstract	:	II
Introduction	:	
Chapter 1	RELEVANT THEORY	
	1.1 Power supplies	1-2
	1.2 Voltage requiator	2
	1.2.1 Line requiation	2
	1.2.2 Load Requiation	3
	1.3 Series Requlator	3
	1.4 Shunt Requiator	4
	1.5 Short-circuit Protection	4-5
	1.6 Switching Requiators	5-8
		÷ e
Chapter 2	INVESTIGATION SELECTION AND	
	EXPLANATION ON CIRCUITS	9
	2.1 investigations/Explanations	10-13
	2.2 Selection	13-14
	2.2.1 Explanation of circuit selected	14-16
Chapter 3	CONSTRUCTION	17
	3.1 Construction	<sub>,</sub> 18

	3.2 Components list	19-20
Chapter 4	Testing	21
	Results	22-24
Chapter 5	FAULT FINDING PROCEDURE	25
<u>Onapior o</u>	5.1 Test points	26
	5.2 Failure of the requlator	26-27
Chapter 6	CONCLUSIONS AND SUGGESTIONS	3 28
	6.1 CONCLUSIONS	29
	6.2 SUGGESTIONS	29-30
Annandicae		32-34